amendment to the Existing Convertible Loan Deed and issuance of the New Convertible Note, compared with
the equity value per share of AQC on a controlling interest basis if the Proposed Amendments are approved.
If the equity value per share of AQC on a controlling interest basis post the approval of the Proposed
Amendments is greater than, or at least equal to, the equity value per share of AQC on a controlling interest
basis prior to approval then the Non-Associated Shareholders are better off.

Based on the preceding subsections to Section 5, we have calculated the equity value per share of AQC on
a controlling interest basis both before and after approval of the Proposed Amendments under Scenario 1
and Scenario 2. Given our earlier comments in regards to the relevant valuation date for Scenario 2 being the
future date if and when conversion was to occur, our assessment under Scenario 2 is presented on a pro
forma basis. This analysis has been performed as at the Valuation Date and is presented in the tables
following.

 Page | 55

Equity value pre-adjustments

Existing Debt as at

Valuation Date
Scenario 1 Scenario 2

$ (000) Low High Low High Low High

Mining assets and projects 25,510.00 40,610.00 25,510.00 40,610.00 25,510.00 40,610.00

Cash and cash equivalents 1,860.16 1,860.16 1,860.16 1,860.16 1,860.16 1,860.16

Existing Debt (50,146.08) (50,146.08) (53,204.96) (53,204.96) (51,406.72) (51,406.72)

Other borrowings (9,230.45) (9,230.45) (9,230.45) (9,230.45) (9,230.45) (9,230.45)

Net working capital (514.15) (514.15) (514.15) (514.15) (514.15) (514.15)

Surplus assets 869.57 869.57 869.57 869.57 869.57 869.57

Equity value (controlling interest) (31,650.96) (16,550.96) (34,709.84) (19,609.84) (32,911.60) (17,811.60)

Source: EY analysis

Equity value per share

Existing shares as at

Valuation Date
Scenario 1 Scenario 2

$ (000) Low High Low High Low High

Equity value (controlling interest) (31,650.96) (16,550.96) (34,709.84) (19,609.84) (32,911.60) (17,811.60)

Cash received for sale of Dartbrook Mine - - 20,000.00 20,000.00 - -

Less: 50% interest in Dartbrook Mine - - (12,450.00) (20,000.00) - -

Conversion of Existing Debt - - 35,146.95 35,146.95 51,406.72  51,406.72

Repayment of Trepang Note and accrued interest   18,058.01 18,058.01

Cash used to repay Trepang Note and accrued interest - - (18,058.01) (18,058.01) - -

Less: JV Royalty ($2 per tonne) - - (20,000.00) (10,000.00) - -

Less: Group Royalty ($2.50 per tonne) - - - - (25.000.00) (10.000.00)

Equity value (controlling interest) (31,650.96) (16,550.96) (12,012.89) 5,537.11  (6,504.88) 23,595.12

Shares outstanding (000 shares) 49,234.81 49,234.81 49,234.81 49,234.81 49,234.81 49,234.81

Maximum number of shares to be converted (000 shares) - - 43,933.69 43,933.69 83,277.65  83,277.65

Total shares outstanding (000 shares) 49,234.81 49,234.81 93,168.50 93,168.50 132,512.46  132,512.46

Equity value per share (controlling interest) ($) (0.64) (0.34) (0.13) 0.06 (0.05) 0.18

JV Royalty per share  n/a n/a 0.23 0.46 - -

Group Royalty per share  n/a n/a - - 0.12 0.30

Equity value per share received by the Existing
Financiers ($)

n/a n/a 0.10 0.51 0.07 0.48

Source: EY analysis

Notes: We have included both the JV Royalty and Group Royalty in our analysis of the fairness of the Proposed Amendments. We note that in the event that either of these were
removed from our calculations the equity value per share (controlling interest) would increase and the equity value per share received by the Existing Financiers would decrease.